MAY.17.2005 4:07PM			NO.447 P.6
FORM P'0-1595 P24863.P02 2-3-64	05-31-20		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Director of:			riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): OKURA, Kenji TANAKA, Hirohisa TAKEYAMA, Hidetoshi TANAKA, Hisanobu SHINOTANI, Masato	1029149 PY	Name: <u>MA</u>	of receiving party(ics) TSUSHITA ELECTRIC WORKS, LTD.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes_X_No	Street Address	s: 1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Kadoma-shi.
3. Nature of conveyance:			Osaka Japan
X AssignmentMerger		City;	State: ZIP
Security Agreement Change of	'Name		
Other		Additional na	me(s) and address(as) attached?Yes _X_No
Execution Date: January 16, 2004	-		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/485	Additional numbers atta	ached:Yes_X_	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent document should be mailed;	ce concerning	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein		7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: P24863		X Encloses	
			ed to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTE	ZIP:ZIP1	8. Deposit accou	int number: 19-0089 sate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	do not use	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregon bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing Total numbers	By Wier 2. 2	Mature	William E. Lyddane 5-12-05 Reg. No. 41,568 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark office, Mail Stop Assignments
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Assignment for more than one inventors

COPY

PAGE -1-

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, *	Kenji OKURA		*, a citizen of		
*	Japan	*, who	se post office	address is *	c/o Matsushit	
E		1048, Oaza-Kadoma,				*,
*	Hirohisa TA	NAKA	*,	a citizen of		
*	Japan	*, wh	ose post office	address is *	c/o Matsushi	a
E		1048, Oaza-Kadoma	, Kadoma-shi,	Osaka Japan		*,
*	Hidetoshi T	AKEYAMA	*,	a citizen of		
*	<u>Japan</u>		ose post office	address is *	372-95.	
\overline{N}	omura-cho, Hisai-sl					*,
*	Hisanobu TA		*,	a citizen of		
*	Japan	*, wh	ose post office	address is *	c/o Matsushit	
_E		1048, Oaza-Kadoma			·	, and
*	Masato SH			a citizen of		
*	Japan	*, wh	ose post office	e address is *	c/o Matsushit	a
_E	lectric Works, Ltd.,	1048, Oaza-Kadoma	, Kadoma-shi,	Osaka Japan		*,
*	LOW-PROFILE	CONNECTOR				*
filed	in the United State	ntly executed an appl s Patent and Tradema n No. *_PCT/JP03/0	ark Office, wh			
inch Reg Lest	ersigned hereby authoring Neil F. Greenb J. No. 33,094, James J. Paperner, Reg. No. 41,568, of the f		y one of the a l, Bruce H. Be. lo. 32,674, St. Pieprz, Reg. rnstein, P.L.C. insert here	attorneys of rea mstein, Reg. N ephen M. Royl No. 33,630, an	cord in this ap o. 29,027, Armo lance, Reg. No ad William E. I s is 1941 Rolar sis (Applicati	plication old Turk, 31,296, Lyddane, ad Clarke on No.
knov			•			
	AND WHEREAS	,* Matsushita Ele	ctric Works, I	.td*,	a corporation c	rganized
and a	existing under the la	ws of the State of *	Japan		*, whose po	st-office
addr	ess is *104	8, Oaza-Kadoma, Ka				reinafter
knov	wn as the ASSIGNE	E, is desirous of acqu	iring the entir	e right, title and	d interest for th	e United
		ention and application				

Assignment for more than one inventors



PAGE -2-

thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective date(s) indicated below.

Witnessed by:		
	Kenjo Okura	Jan. 16.2004
Date	*NAME* Kenji OKURA	Date
Date		

Assignment for more than one inventors	COPY	PAGE -3-
Witnessed by:	11. 0.	
Date	*NAME* Hirohisa TANAKA	Ea Jan. 16, 2004 Date
Date		
Witnessed by:	Hidetoshi Ta Keyami	Jan. 16. 2009
Date	*NAME* Hidetoshi TAKEYAM	IA Date
Date		•
Witnessed by:		
Date	Hisanohu Janaha *NAME* Hisanobu TANAKA	Jan. 16, 2004 Date
Date		
Witnessed by:		
Date	*NAME* Masato SHINOTANI	Jan. 16,2004. Date
Date	•	
Witnessed by:		
Date	*NAME*	Date
Date		
Witnessed by:	<i>,</i>	
Date	*NAME*	Date

Date